Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
173 E APPLE AVE SUITE 104 MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Settlement with the Treasurer on T.I.LF.A./L.D.F.A./D.D.A./SMART ZONE Taxes of 2013

AD-VALOREM

D.D.A. -T2

D.D.A. -T2 50% REZ

T.I.LF.A. T1 - Hotel

L.D.F.A. lll - Smart Zone

LLF.T.

L.D.F.A. lll - Smart Zone

D.D.A. -T2

Grand Totals

County

County Operating Tax

Community College

Quality of Life

Museum

Central Dispatch

Veteran Services
Total County Tax

Muskegon Intermediate
Muskegon Intermediate
Total Intermediate

City of Muskegon Tax
Total City of Muskegon Tax

School District Tax

State Education Tax

Muskegon Public Schools
N-H Ad Valorem (T2)
Debt Ad-Valorem (T2) 1995
Debt Ad-Valorem (T2) 2009
PRE/MBT (Com Pers Prop)
LFDA Il SZ (Ind Pers Prop)
LFDA 1l SMART ZONE
School - REZ 50%

School - REZ 50% - Debt PRE

School - REZ 50% - Non PRE
Hackley Library
Total School Tax
MISC - Rounding Adjustments
Total of Tax Roll

Captured Value

City of Muskegon- Unit #24

CEZ
AD-VALOREM
Mill. Rate Roll Total
8,138,709 5.6984 46,377.62
8,138,709 2.2037 17,935.27
10,491,453 0.3000 3,147.44
8,138,709 0.3221 2,621.48
8,138,709 0.3000 2,441.61
8,138,709 0.0752 612.03
8.8994 73,135.45
4,687,476 0.4597 2,154.83
4,687,476 3.2983 15,460.70
3.7580 17,615.53
8,138,709 12.0865 98,368.51
12.0865 98,368.51
9,676,281 6.0000 58,057.69
4,054,226 18.0000 72,976.07
449,499 4.8500 2,180.07
449,499 2.2500 1,011.37
371,900 6.0000 2,231.40
100,000 3.0000 300.00
3,429,886 9.0000 30,868.97
4,337,653 9.0000 39,038.88
2,352,744 2.4250 5,705.40
2,352,744 1.1250 2,646.84
8,138,709 2.4000 19,532.90
234,549.59
3.92
423,673.00

Captured Value Initial Value Current Value
449,499 CAPTURED 29,289,364 29,738,863
2,352,744 CAPTURED 0 2,352,744
1,566,000 CAPTURED 683,000 2,249,000
3,670,466 CAPTURED 557,134 4,227,600
8,038,709 CAPTURED 30,529,498 38,568,207
Captured Value Initial Value Current Value
100,000 CAPTURED 0 100,000
0 0 0
100,000 CAPTURED 0 100,000
L.LE.T.
Captured Value  Mill. Rate Roll Total

0 2.84920 0.00

0 1.10185 0.00

0 0.15000 0.00

0 0.16105 0.00

0 0.15000 0.00

0 0.03760 0.00

4.44970 0.00

0 0.93950 0.00

0 1.64915 0.00

2.58865 0.00

0 6.04325 0.00

0 6.0433 0.00

0 1.20000 0.00

0 0.00000 0.00

0 0.00000 0.00

0 0.00000 0.00

0 0.00000 0.00

0 0.00000 0.00

0 4.50000 0.00

0 0.60000 0.00

0.00

0.00

Total
Of Rolls

46,377.62
17,935.27
3,147.44
2,621.48
2,441.61
612.03

73,135.45

2,154.83
15,460.70

17,615.53

98,368.51

98,368.51

58,057.69

72,976.07
2,180.07
1,011.37
2,231.40

300.00

30,868.97

39,038.88
5,705.40
2,646.84

19,532.90

234,549.59

3.92

423,673.00

Paid to Derrick Smith, Treasurer of City of Muskegon

as stated above and

$ 73,135.45 in current taxes.

County Treasurer

Tony Moulatsiotis

City of Muskegon Treasurer

Derrick Smith



