

**Muskegon County Treasurer's Office**  
173 E APPLE AVE SUITE 104 MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

**Settlement with the Treasurer on T.I.F.A./L.D.F.A./D.D.A./SMART ZONE Taxes of 2013  
City of Muskegon- Unit #24**

AD-VALOREM	Captured Value	Initial Value	Current Value
D.D.A. - T2	449,499 CAPTURED	29,289,364	29,738,863
D.D.A. - T2 50% REZ	2,352,744 CAPTURED	0	2,352,744
T.I.F.A. T1 - Hotel	1,566,000 CAPTURED	683,000	2,249,000
L.D.F.A. III - Smart Zone	3,670,466 CAPTURED	557,134	4,227,600
	<b>8,038,709 CAPTURED</b>	<b>30,529,498</b>	<b>38,568,207</b>

I.F.T.	Captured Value	Initial Value	Current Value
L.D.F.A. III - Smart Zone	CEZ 100,000 CAPTURED	0	100,000
D.D.A. - T2	0	0	0
<b>Grand Totals</b>	<b>100,000 CAPTURED</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>100,000</b>

	AD-VALOREM			I.F.T.			Total Of Rolls
	Captured Value	Mill. Rate	Roll Total	Captured Value	Mill. Rate	Roll Total	
County							
County Operating Tax	8,138,709	5.6984	46,377.62	0	2.84920	0.00	46,377.62
Community College	8,138,709	2.2037	17,935.27	0	1.10185	0.00	17,935.27
Quality of Life	10,491,453	0.3000	3,147.44	0	0.15000	0.00	3,147.44
Museum	8,138,709	0.3221	2,621.48	0	0.16105	0.00	2,621.48
Central Dispatch	8,138,709	0.3000	2,441.61	0	0.15000	0.00	2,441.61
Veteran Services	8,138,709	0.0752	612.03	0	0.03760	0.00	612.03
Total County Tax		8.8994	73,135.45		4.44970	0.00	73,135.45
Muskegon Intermediate	4,687,476	0.4597	2,154.83	0	0.93950	0.00	2,154.83
Muskegon Intermediate	4,687,476	3.2983	15,460.70	0	1.64915	0.00	15,460.70
Total Intermediate		3.7580	17,615.53		2.58865	0.00	17,615.53
City of Muskegon Tax	8,138,709	12.0865	98,368.51	0	6.04325	0.00	98,368.51
Total City of Muskegon Tax		12.0865	98,368.51	0	6.0433	0.00	98,368.51
School District Tax							
State Education Tax	9,676,281	6.0000	58,057.69	0	1.20000	0.00	58,057.69
Muskegon Public Schools							
N-H Ad Valorem (T2)	4,054,226	18.0000	72,976.07	0	0.00000	0.00	72,976.07
Debt Ad-Valorem (T2) 1995	449,499	4.8500	2,180.07	0	0.00000	0.00	2,180.07
Debt Ad-Valorem (T2) 2009	449,499	2.2500	1,011.37	0	0.00000	0.00	1,011.37
PRE/MBT (Com Pers Prop)	371,900	6.0000	2,231.40	0	0.00000	0.00	2,231.40
LFDA III SZ (Ind Pers Prop)	100,000	3.0000	300.00	0	0.00000	0.00	300.00
LFDA III SMART ZONE	3,429,886	9.0000	30,868.97	0	4.50000	0.00	30,868.97
School - REZ 50%	4,337,653	9.0000	39,038.88				39,038.88
School - REZ 50% - Debt PRE	2,352,744	2.4250	5,705.40				5,705.40
School - REZ 50% - Non PRE	2,352,744	1.1250	2,646.84				2,646.84
Hackley Library	8,138,709	2.4000	19,532.90	0	0.60000	0.00	19,532.90
Total School Tax			234,549.59			0.00	234,549.59
MISC - Rounding Adjustments			3.92				3.92
<b>Total of Tax Roll</b>			<b>423,673.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>		<b>423,673.00</b>

Paid to Derrick Smith, Treasurer of City of Muskegon  
as stated above and \$ 73,135.45 in current taxes.

County Treasurer Tony Moulatsiotis

City of Muskegon Treasurer  
Derrick Smith